

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-1-2019

State v. Dearing Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46053

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dearing Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 46053" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5567.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	2
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	3
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The State Did Not Present Sufficient Evidence To Prove Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That Ms. Dearing Possessed The Marijuana Hash Oil	4
II. The Prosecutor Committed Misconduct By Misrepresenting The Law And The State’s Burden Of Proof.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358 (1970)8

State v. Betancourt, 151 Idaho 635 (Ct. App. 2011).....6

State v. Blake, 133 Idaho 237 (1999).....6, 7, 9

State v. Garza, 112 Idaho 778 (Ct. App. 1987)6, 7

State v. Maland, 124 Idaho 537 (Ct. App. 1993).....7

State v. Miller, No. 46517, 2019 WL 1217673 (Idaho Mar. 15, 2019)9

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010)8

State v. Seitter, 127 Idaho 356 (1995).....4

State v. Vinton, 110 Idaho 832 (Ct. App. 1986)7

State v. Warden, 97 Idaho 752 (1976).....10
